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PURPOSE: The National Seabird Program (NSP) developed a team approach to address seabird issues 
within and outside of NOAA Fisheries with the greatest expertise. Three teams were formed to best 
advise and assist with NOAA Fisheries’ seabird responsibilities. The teams comprise members with a 
strong working knowledge of the team’s focus in order for the teams to collectively undertake NOAA 
Fisheries’ seabird issues in a comprehensive way.  
 
OBJECTIVES:  To carry out the seabird work of NOAA Fisheries and its National Seabird Program in 
an efficient manner that makes use of available resources in a wise and efficient way. 
 
TEAM GUIDELINES:  

1) Teams will take on projects/tasks/topics as they arise and/or as requested by the National Seabird 
Coordinator. 

2) For specific projects and as appropriate, teams will determine the best way forward with respect 
to team meeting frequency, process, output/product, timeline. 

3) Teams will report on any projects/tasks/topics at quarterly calls. 
4) These guidelines will evolve as needed. 

 
Management, Regulatory, Policy, Environmental Review: 
 Name Email Address Program Affiliation Location 
Karen Abrams Karen.Abrams@noaa.gov  Domestic Fisheries Division OSF 
Lee Benaka Lee.Benaka@noaa.gov  Assessment and Monitoring Division S&T 
Melanie Brown Melanie.Brown@noaa.gov  Sustainable Fisheries Division PIRO 
Yvonne de Reynier Yvonne.deReynier@noaa.gov  Sustainable Fisheries Division WCR 
Anne Marie Eich AnneMarie.Eich@noaa.gov  Sustainable Fisheries Division AKR 
Sarah Ellgen Sarah.Ellgen@noaa.gov  Sustainable Fisheries Division PIRO 
Tom Graham Tom.Graham@noaa.gov  International PIRO 
Sarah Gurtman Sarah.Gurtman@noaa.gov  NEPA Policy Analyst GARFO 
Gretchen 
Harrington Gretchen.Harrington@noaa.gov  Sustainable Fisheries Division AKR 

Mi Ae Kim Mi.Ae.Kim@noaa.gov  Foreign Affairs Specialist IA 
Jen Lee Jennifer.Lee@noaa.gov  Endangered Species Branch SER 
Kristin Mabry Kristin.Mabry@noaa.gov  Protected Resources Division AKR 
Stacey Nathanson Stacey.Nathanson@noaa.gov  General Counsel for Fisheries GCF 
Derek Orner Derek.Orner@noaa.gov Domestic Fisheries Division OSF 
Rudd, Alexis Alexis.Rudd@noaa.gov	
   Office of Policy HQ 
Jeff Shenot Jeff.Shenot@noaa.gov Habitat Restoration Division OHC 
Ryan Silva Ryan.Silva@noaa.gov Sustainable Fisheries Division GARFO 
Amilee Wilson Amilee.Wilson@noaa.gov Sustainable Fisheries Division WCR 



 Name Email Address Program Affiliation Location 
Sadie Wright Sadie.Wright@noaa.gov  Protected Resources Division AKR 

 
Seabird Science and Data: 
 Name Email Address Program Affiliation Location 
Lisa Ballance Lisa.Ballance@noaa.gov  Division of Marine Mammals and Turtles SWFSC 

Joan Browder Joan.Browder@noaa.gov 

Protected Resources and Biodiversity 
Division SEFSC 

Shannon Fitzgerald Shannon.Fitzgerald@noaa.gov  Resource Ecology and Fisheries 
Management Division AFSC 

Tom Good Tom.Good@noaa.gov  Conservation Biology Division NWFSC 

Joshua Hatch Joshua.Hatch@noaa.gov  Resource Evaluaton and Assessment 
Division NEFSC 

Trevor Joyce TWJoyce@ucsd.edu Marine Mammal and Turtle Division SWFSC 
Summer Martin Summer.Martin@noaa.gov  Protected Species Division PIFSC 

Marti McCracken Marti.McCracken@noaa.gov  Fisheries Research and Monitoring 
Division PIFSC 

Kimberly Murray Kimberly.Murray@noaa.gov  Protected Species Branch NEFSC 
Debra Palka Debra.Palka@noaa.gov  Protected Species Branch NEFSC 
Mark Renkawitz Mark.Renkawitz@noaa.gov  Population Dynamics Branch NEFSC 
Gina Shield Gina.Shield@noaa.gov  Fisheries Sampling Branch NEFSC 
Mridula Srinivasan Mridula.Srinivasan@noaa.gov  Assessment and Monitoring Division S&T 

Stephani Zador Stephani.Zador@noaa.gov  Resource Ecology and Fisheries 
Management Division AFSC 

Jen Zamon Jen.Zamon@noaa.gov  Fisheries Ecology Division NWFSC 
 
Seabird Bycatch: 
 Name Email Address Program Affiliation Location 
Joe Arceneaux Stuart.Arceneaux@noaa.gov  Observer Program PIRO 

Shannon Fitzgerald Shannon.Fitzgerald@noaa.gov  Resource Ecology and Fisheries 
Management Division AFSC 

John Peschon John.Peschon@noaa.gov Observer Program PIRO 

Ryan Shama Ryan.Shama@noaa.gov  Fishery Resource Analysis and 
Monitoring Division NWFSC 

Gina Shield Gina.Shield@noaa.gov  Fisheries Sampling Branch NEFSC 
Amilee Wilson Amilee.Wilson@noaa.gov 	
   Sustainable Fisheries Division WRC 

 


